-  TL431
www.estek.com.cn                                               Copyright @ Estek Electronics Co., Ltd
Version 0.5      8th Dec. 2011
1
Adjustable Precision Shunt Regulator
  Description                     Features
The ET TL431 is a three-terminal
adjustable regulator series with a

Version 0.5      8th Dec. 2011
2
  Ordering Information
Pin Assignment Part
Number
Accurate Temperature Package
R A C
Packing
TL431AAC SOT-23 1 3 2 Tape & Reel
TL431AEC TO-92 1 2 3 Tape & Box
TL431ADC SOT-89 1 2 3 Tape & Reel
TL431AKC
0oC~+70oC
SOP-8 8 2,3,6,7 1 Tape & Reel
TL431AAI SOT-23 1 3 2 Tape & Reel
TL431AEI TO-92 1 2 3 Tape & Box
TL431ADI SOT-89 1 2 3 Tape & Reel
TL431AKI
-40oC ~+125oC
SOP-8 8 2,3,6,7 1 Tape & Reel
TL431AAQ SOT-23 1 3 2 Tape & Reel
TL431AEQ TO-92 1 2 3 Tape & Box
TL431ADQ SOT-89 1 2 3 Tape & Reel
TL431AKQ
0.5%
-60oC ~+125oC
SOP-8 8 2,3,6,7 1 Tape & Reel
TL431BAC SOT-23 1 3 2 Tape & Reel
TL431BEC TO-92 1 2 3 Tape & Box
TL431BDC SOT-89 1 2 3 Tape & Reel
TL431BKC
0oC~+70oC
SOP-8 8 2,3,6,7 1 Tape & Reel
TL431BAI SOT-23 1 3 2 Tape & Reel
TL431BEI TO-92 1 2 3 Tape & Box
TL431BDI SOT-89 1 2 3 Tape & Reel
TL431BKI
-40oC ~+125oC
SOP-8 8 2,3,6,7 1 Tape & Reel
TL431BAQ SOT-23 1 3 2 Tape & Reel
TL431BEQ TO-92 1 2 3 Tape & Box
TL431BDQ SOT-89 1 2 3 Tape & Reel
TL431BKQ
1%
-60oC ~+125oC
SOP-8 8 2,3,6,7 1 Tape & Reel